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Recent changes in the use of marine areas
and marine activities in the Baltic Sea

Maritime traffic
e Large Vessel Traffic
e Small Vessel traffic
e Sea Plane traffic

Infrastructure & Constructions
e Shoreline buildings

Wind energy parks

Harbours

Cables

Pipelines

Nautical support structures
Bridges

Marine Conservation
Professional Fishing
Aquaculture

Recreational fishing
Hunting
Dredging/Extraction/Mining
Military activities
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Recreational building in two municipalities
in Finland (Tilastokeskus 2007)

Several human activities
compete for the same
marine space!
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We need marine spatial planning!

The best way to solve conflicts is to prevent them from occurring in
the first place

Our goal is to make a first significant step towards creating an
easy to use, clear, well informed, and objective marine spatial
planning template to facilitate in the planning and management
of marine areas in the Baltic Sea

Considering how similar goals have been tackled elsewhere, we
understood that zoning should be an essential component in this
process
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What do we mean by “Marine Spatial

Planning” and "Zoning”?
<&

Marine spatial planning is by Boyes et al. (2007) defined as
“plan-led framework, which enables integrated forward looking
consistent decision-making for the use of the sea”.

Zoning, defined by Day (2002) is “a spatial planning tool that
acts like a town planning scheme” that “allow certain activities to
occur in specified areas but recognizes that other in-compatible
activities should only occur in other specially designated areas
and in this way zoning provides area-based controls and
separates conflicting uses ™.
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The BALANCE Marine Spatial Planning Template Applying Zoning

Revision before starting over

1. Define Vision and Objectives

24. Assessment and Reporting 2. Define Region

3. Define Legal Framework
23. Monitor Performance Indicators
4. Define Principles
for Marine Spatial Planning

21. Marine 22, . .
Spatial Plan Dissemination 5. Final 1. Vision
Assessment and 5. Announce
& Reporting Objectives Step 1 INPUT OF
HARMONIZED
MAPPING DATA
20.
Hold Public
19. Set up Monitoring Programme . . . )
ACELL 4.lmplementation 2. Initial 6. Environmental
Assessment Characterisation

18. Set Specific Targets for
Individual Zones, Uses & Activities

7. Assessment of Human
Impact and Pressures

3. Planning

17. Consult process
Stakeholders

8. Socio-economic Analysis

12. Consult
Stakeholders
In thematic
groups

9. Assessment of Biodiversity

16. Draft Management Plan
10. Define Environmental Status

15. Calculate Costs and Benefits 11. Set Targets for Marine Regions

(environmental and human activities & uses)

13. Zone Selection
Process (based on 8 to 12)

14. Draft Zoning Plan
& Map



The relationship between Marine Spatial
Planning (MSP) and other spatial plans
-]
 The Marine Spatial Planning template & zones provide a base
plan to which other spatial plans can be tied up to:
 EU Marine Strategy Framework Directive & HELCOM targets

(Baltic Sea scale)
« WFD drainage area plans (sub-regional scale)
* Natura 2000 site management plans (local scale)

« National regional plans and town planning schemes
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INTERREG 1B . ‘
Advantageous features of the
BALANCE MSP template

e The ecosystem approach to management of human activities
is acknowledged (planning “in balance with nature”)

e Zoning is “built in” as a key component
e Cost & benefit calculations help to compare human activities

e Stakeholder communication and cooperation is a fully
integrated part of the process

e The management performance monitoring provide quality
control and make adaptive management possible

e Applicable at various spatial scales
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Zoning

.
"ZONING"” INCLUDES:

* Pressure evaluation matrixes (BD/human activities/regulations)
« Zone definitions

« A zoning table (with human activities/restrictions)

« “Status maps” (the current situation)

» Ecological and socio-economical analysis

« Stakeholder communications

« “Zoning maps” (new plan)
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Zones defined by BALANCE

General Management Zone
The General Use Zone allows all types of human activities or sea use to take

place with exception of those specifically prohibited by law

Targeted Management Zone
The Targeted Management Zone is an area subject to restrictions that extend
further from the “normal” use of national and/or international legislation,
Examples: Natura 2000 sites, ship-lanes.

Exclusive Use Zone
Within this zone only one type of human activity or sea use is allowed at a
time, either permanently or temporary. Examples: wind energy parks, fish
farms

B Restricted Access zone
A no-go zone. All entry is prohibited, except in an emergency or when first
receiving a permission to enter. Examples: Cultural heritage, seal protection
areas, strict nature reserves, military training areas.

sz 2%,
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Zoning table

HUMAN GENERAL EXCLUSIVE
ACTIVITIES USE ZONE USE ZONE
PRESSURES TARGETED RESTRICTED
1 lMANAGEMENT l ACCESS ZONE

Z(iNE l

ag n . HUMAN ACTIVITIES PRESSURES AND ZONES
[ ) M a Il t Im e tra fﬂ C AND USES WITHIN IMPACTS
ZONES
e Infrastructure & e T Tz L
- ull details > - 7 § = Q S B> =
Constructions HEHH
z|a3|8|&8|2)|¢% g ==
- - A z = Z o] e E z =
e Marine Conservation
. . . s | a2 5|z &
e Professional Fishing R
. A q I MARITIME TRAFFIC
u a C u tu re Large Vessel Traffic 3 2 3 3 3 YES YES, if no conflict
e Recreational fishin g e AR Vs
. H u n ti n g Kayak/Canoe Traffic 1 YES YES, if no conflict
- - Sea-plane Traffic 3 1 YES YES, if no conflict
e Dredging/Extraction
/Mining RIS
. M i I ita ry a Cti V i ti e S Shoreline buildings 3 3 1 2 1 Permit Restricted + Permit
Windmills & Wind energy parks 3 2 3 EIA/Permit + map, if | EIA/Permit + map, if no
no conflict conflict
Harbours 3 3 3 3 3 3 EIA/Permit + map Permit + map, if no
onflict
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		HUMAN ACTIVITIES AND USES WITHIN ZONES

		PRESSURES AND IMPACTS

		ZONES



		see zoning plan and zoning maps for full details

		PHYSICAL LOSS

		PHYSICAL DAMAGE

		NON PHYSICAL DISTURBANCE

		TOXIC CONTAMINATION

		NON-TOXIC CONTAMINATION

		BIOLOGICAL DISTURBANCE

		1. GENERAL            USE ZONE

		2. TARGETED MANAGEMENT ZONE

		3. EXCLUSIVE       USE ZONE

		4. RESTRICTED ACCESS ZONE



		MARITIME TRAFFIC

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		Large Vessel Traffic

		

		3

		2

		3

		3

		3

		YES

		YES, if no conflict

		NO or Restricted

		NO



		Small Vessel Traffic 

		

		2

		3

		2

		

		

		YES

		YES, if no conflict

		Restricted

		NO



		Kayak/Canoe Traffic 

		

		

		1

		

		

		

		YES

		YES, if no conflict

		YES, unless in disagreement with the exclusive use (then NO or Restricted)

		NO



		Sea-plane Traffic

		

		

		3

		1

		

		

		YES

		YES, if no conflict

		NO, Except when in agreement with the exclusive use (then YES or Restricted)

		NO



		INFRASTRUCTURE & CONSTRUCTIONS

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		Shoreline buildings

		3

		3

		

		1

		2

		1

		Permit

		Restricted + Permit

		No, except when part of the exclusive use (Permit)

		NO, unless part of the agreed use (Permit)



		Windmills & Wind energy parks

		3

		2

		3

		

		

		

		EIA/Permit + map, if no conflict

		EIA/Permit + map, if no conflict

		NO, except when part of the exclusive  use (EIA/Permit + map)

		NO



		Harbours

		3

		3

		3

		3

		3

		3

		EIA/Permit + map

		Permit + map, if no conflict

		NO, except when part of the exclusive use (EIA/Permit+map)

		NO, ecept when part of the agreed use (EIA/Permit+map)



		Jetties

		3

		3

		3

		3

		

		

		YES

		YES

		NO, except when part of the exclusive use

		NO, unless part of the contract



		Underwater cables

		1

		2

		

		2

		1

		

		Permit

		Permit

		NO, except when part of the exclusive use (Permit)

		NO



		Underwater pipelines

		3

		3

		

		3

		3

		

		Permit + map

		Permit + map

		NO, except when part of the exclusive use

		NO



		Nautical Support Structures

		1

		1

		

		1

		1

		

		YES + map

		YES + map

		YES + map

		YES + map but can be restricted



		Bridges

		3

		3

		

		1

		1

		

		Permit

		Permit

		NO, except when part of the exclusive use

		NO



		MARINE PROTECTION

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		Natura 2000 SPA sites

		

		

		

		

		

		

		NO

		YES



		YES

		YES



		Natura 2000 SCI sites

		

		

		

		

		

		

		NO

		YES



		YES

		YES



		MPA, IUCN Category 1A

		

		

		

		

		

		

		NO

		NO

		NO

		YES





		MPA, IUCN Category 1B  

		

		

		

		

		

		

		NO

		NO



		NO

		YES



		MPA, IUCN Category 2

		

		

		

		

		

		

		NO

		NO

		YES

		YES



		MPA, IUCN Category 3

		

		

		

		

		

		

		NO

		NO

		YES

		YES



		MPA, IUCN Category 4

		

		

		

		

		

		

		NO

		YES

		NO

		NO



		MPA, IUCN Category 5

		

		

		

		

		

		

		NO

		YES

		NO

		NO



		MPA, IUCN Category 6

		

		

		

		

		

		

		NO

		YES

		NO

		NO



		FISHERIES

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		Bottom trawling

		

		3

		1

		

		

		3

		Permit

		Permit, if no conflict

		NO, Except when in agreement with the exclusive use

		NO



		Pelagic trawling

		

		1

		1

		

		

		3

		Permit

		Permit, if no conflict

		NO, Except when in agreement with the exclusive use

		NO



		Fixed Gillnet fishing 

		

		1

		1

		

		

		3

		Permit

		Permit, if no conflict

		NO, Except when in agreement with the exclusive use

		NO



		Driftnet fishing (Coregonus sp.)

		

		2

		1

		

		

		3

		Permit

		Permit, if no conflict

		NO, Except when in agreement with the exclusive use

		NO



		Salmon traps (standing gear)

		

		1

		1

		

		

		3

		Permit + map

		Permit + map, if no conflict

		NO, Except when in agreement with the exclusive use

		NO



		Recreational net fishing

		

		1

		1

		

		

		3

		YES + Permit

		YES + Permit

		NO, Except when in agreement with the exclusive use

		NO



		Recreational angling/spinning

		

		

		1

		

		

		2

		Permit

		Permit

		NO, Except when in agreement of the exclusive use

		NO



		HUNTING

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		Seabird Hunting

		

		

		1

		2

		

		3

		Permit

		Permit if no conflict

		NO

		NO



		Seal Hunting

		

		

		1

		

		

		3

		Permit

		Permit, if no conflict

		NO

		NO



		DREDGING//EXTRACTION /MINING

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		Dredging

		3

		3

		3

		3

		3

		

		Permit + map

		Permit +  map

		NO, Except when part of the exclusive use (then permit + map)

		NO



		Extraction of Sand and Gravel

		3

		3

		2

		3

		3

		

		Permit + map

		Permit + map

		NO

		NO



		Mining of iron-manganese concretions

		3

		3

		2

		3

		3

		

		Permit + map, if no conflict

		Permit + map, if no conflict

		NO, Except when this is the exclusive use (then permit + map)

		NO



		Oil and Gas extraction

		2

		3

		3

		3

		3

		

		Permit + map

		Permit + map, if no conflict

		NO, Except when this is the exclusive use (then Permit + map)

		NO



		MILITARY ACTIVITIES

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		Military practice areas

		

		1

		2

		2

		2

		

		NO

		NO

		Contracted, if this is the exclusive zone + map

		Contracted, if this is the reasons for protection + map



		Military base areas

		2

		2

		2

		2

		2

		

		NO

		NO

		Contracted if this is the exclusive use + Permit + map

		Contracted + Permit, if this is the reason for protection + map



		SCIENTIFIC & ADMINISTRATION ACTIVITIES

		

		1

		1

		

		

		

		YES

		YES

		YES + Permit, Except when part of the exclusive use

		Contracted, if this is the reason for protection + map



		UPSTREAM AND DRAINAGE AREA ACTIVITIES AND AREA USE RELAVANT TO THE MANAGEMENT OF ADJACENT MARINE AREAS 

		

		

		

		3

		3

		

		YES, if no conflict

		YES if no conflict, NO/Permit if conflict

		YES if no conflict, NO/Permit if conflict

		YES, if no conflict,   NO if conflict








o <
Advantageous features of the
BALANCE zoning

e Zoning regulations apply existing regulations

e Using only four zones make these easier to apply

e EXisting uses of marine areas can be fit in to the four zones
e Planned uses of marine areas can be shown clearly

e Zoning is applicable at various spatial scales
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Next steps
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e The datasets for the environmental and socio-economical
assessments are still insufficient, especially on sub-regional
and local level

e In particular, the pressure evaluation matrix (impact
distance estimates) and the cost-benefit assessment
methods need further development

e The management performance monitoring need defined
targets

e We need to test the tools we have developed in real-life
situations (test phase)

e We should be ready to develop our methods based on our
practical experiences and end-user feedback
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Thank You!

WP4 partners:
Juris Aigars,
Gunnar Aneer,
Peter Blanner,

UIf Bergstrém,
Minna Bostrom,
Jan Ekebom ,
Christiane Feucht,
Michael Haldin,
Vadims Jermakovs,
Jenni Jadnheimo,
Marit Kindstrom,
Jonne Kotta,
Jochen Lamp,
Cecilia Lindblad,
Annelie Mattisson,
Georg Martin,
Johnny Reker,
Timo Pitkdnen,
Alfred Sandstrém,
Martin Snickars,
Géran Sundblad,
Thomas K. Sgrensen,
Ole Vestergaard,
Henrik Wichmann
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